THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION WAS INTRODUCED BY COUNCIL
MEMBER MCGUIRE AND SECONDED FOR INTRODUCTION BY
COUNCIL MEMBER STRONG-THOMPSON .

RESOLUTION NO. 24-63

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE
AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE TO EXECUTE
AMENDMENT NO.1 TO THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN
THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE AND KYLE ASSOCIATES, LLC FOR THE LIFT
STATION A (MONTGOMERY AT DUPRE) AND LIFT STATION 27 (MANDEVILLE
HIGH) UPGRADES PROJECT AND PROVIDING FOR OTHER MATTERS IN
CONNECTION THEREWITH

WHEREAS, on December 6, 2022, the City of Mandeville and Kyle Associates, LLC
entered into a professional services agreement for professional services for design, permitting,
bidding, construction administration, and resident inspection (if requested by the City) for Lift
Station No. A (LS A) located at Montgomery at Dupre and Lift Station No.27 (LS No.27) located
on Mandeville High Boulevard,

WHEREAS, the original Professional Services Agreement had a duration of two (2) years
from the Effective Date of December 6, 2022;

WHEREAS, the City of Mandeville and the Consultant now desire to further amend the
Agreement to add an additional year for the Consultant to continue services of the Agreement for
the Project to the new day of December 6, 2025; and

WHEREAS, no additional design services are added to the Scope of Work, no fees are
added to the Consultant’s compensation for services, and there was no change to the total
maximum aggregate amount payable by the City for the services performed under this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of
Mandeville, hereby authorizes and empowers the Mayor of the City to execute Amendment No. 1
of the Professional Services Agreement with Kyle Associates, LLC.

With the above resolution having been properly introduced and duly seconded, the vote
was as follows:

AYES: ZUCKERMAN, MCGUIRE, STRONG-THOMPSON, VOGELTANZ, DISCON
, NAYS: 0

ABSTENTIONS: 0

ABSENT: 0



and the resolution was declared adopted this 21st day of November 2024.

élicia Watts Scétt Discon

Clerk of Council Council Chairman

Error! Unknown document property name.



